HEALTH COVERAGE FOR CHILDREN IN WYOMING

Coverage

e Regular check-ups « Hospital care
e Dentist Visits e Mental health services
e Immunizations e Prescriptions and more

Cost

Free preventive services and immunizations
$3.65 co-pay

No co-pay for Native Americans

No deductibles.

Does My Child Qualify?

To be eligible for Kid Care CHIP, children must meet the following
guidelines:

Children and teens under 19 years old
Wyoming residents

US citizen, qualified non-citizen or lawful permanent resident
residing in the US for at least 5 years

Uninsured for 30 days or more (with some exceptions)
Meet the family income guidelines

Family Size Gross Monthly Income
1 $ 2127
$ 2904
$ 3660
$ 4417
$ 5174
$ 5930
$ 6687
8 $ 7444
Each Additional Family Member $ 757
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If your household income is close to these limits please apply. Income requirements
change annually. Call 855-294-2127 to apply.

CHILDREN'S HEALTH
INSURANCE PROGRAM

Apply Today




