

HEALTH COVERAGE FOR CHILDREN IN WYOMING

Coverage

- Regular check-ups
- Dentist Visits
- Immunizations

- Hospital care
- Mental health services
- Prescriptions and more

Cost

- Free preventive services and immunizations
- \$3.65 co-pay
- No co-pay for Native Americans
- No deductibles.

Does My Child Qualify?

To be eligible for Kid Care CHIP, children must meet the following guidelines:

- Children and teens under 19 years old
- Wyoming residents
- US citizen, qualified non-citizen or lawful permanent resident residing in the US for at least 5 years
- Uninsured for 30 days or more (with some exceptions)
- Meet the family income guidelines

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Family Size	Gross Monthly Income
1	\$ 2127
2	\$ 2904
3	\$ 3660
4	\$ 4417
5	\$ 5174
6	\$ 5930
7	\$ 6687
8	\$ 7444
Each Additional Family Member	\$ 757

If your household income is close to these limits please apply. Income requirements change annually. Call 855-294-2127 to apply.



Apply Today

Call 1-855-294-2127

TTY/TDD 1-855-329-5204

Apply Online www.wesystem.wyo.gov

For more information, visit health.wyo.gov/chip

E-mail kidcarechip@wyo.gov

